Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
4744	- Industry	and the manner of Mark		Att	orney Docket No. 15	<u>9829</u>
		cord the attached document. mber of pages including cover sheet.	et, attachments, and dooume	ent: 2		N.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	d address of receiving pa	arty:
		César CARRASCO		,	CHALLINOX G	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	CH-85	REISTRASSE 7 581 SCHOCHER ZERLAND	
3.	٨.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es	
	Ø	Assignment	Merger		□Yes	⊠ No
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: December	7, 2013	v		
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 14/125,	229	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	C.	Title of Application: CUTTI	ER FOR DIVIDING A GY AND DEVICE	PROCESSED PRO	DDUCT USING UL	TRASOUND
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom corning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
		Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th		
	A			total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>		36-6400 6-2787		erpayment or charge any at number 15-0461.	underpayment to
)
9.	To Brig	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believed the sument. the A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0	75		nd any attached copy is December 10, 2013	a true copy of the
Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No. 68,251						

REEL: 032057 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1)	César CARRASCO Käsereistrasse 7 CH-8581 Schochers SWITZERLAND	wil	(2)				
in cons	sideration of the sum of one do to assign, and hereby does assi	llar (\$1.0 gn, trans	00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned after and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	A O Schallinox GmbH				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(I0) Käsereistrasse 7 CH-8581 Schocherswil SWITZERLAND				
the Un	ited States of America as defin	ed in 35 tion, sub	Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, stitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination on known as				
(11)	Insert Identification / Title	(11)					
			er for dividing a processed product using ultrasound energy and device				
	Number, or Foreign	Int. Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/064616 filed On 25.07,2012 (Priority EP11175306.7, filed 26.07.2011)					
	Application Number	(Priority EP11175306.7, filed 26.07.2011) (Allomey Docket No.)					
for wh	ich the undersigned has (have)	execute	d an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	flied applications	filed					
applied any ap the Associations claims reexam from a herein bindin identif	applications for the invention ations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees intation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoraid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not eg on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby leation that may be necessary ation of this document.	, and any nee may to execution the control comment of the control comment of the control contr	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee. The papers are the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is got and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for				
	In witness whereaf arecut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manue(s).				

Date		Inventor Signature	Sgo (SEAL)
	December 7, 2013	César CARRASCO	Celsur M. Camer.

PATENT REEL: 032057 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 12/10/2013